

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No:**

**W.P.Nos.9166 and 9354 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	01.04.2026	<p data-bbox="516 653 878 688"><b><u>HCJ (AKrS,J) &amp; GMM,J</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="516 726 1279 1129">At the request of learned counsel Ms. Pravalika, representing Sri Dominic Fernandes, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs, appearing for Central Tax and with the consent of the learned counsel for the other side, list these cases on 06.04.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="1057 1325 1268 1360" style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>HCJ (AKrS,J)</b></p> <p data-bbox="1078 1472 1192 1507" style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GMM,J</b></p> <p data-bbox="516 1556 548 1577">vs</p>	<p data-bbox="1305 726 1419 842">Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.</p>