

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.9166 and 9354 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	06.04.2026	<p><b><u>HCJ (AKrS,J) &amp; GMM,J</u></b></p> <p>Ms. Akruti Goyal, learned counsel appears for the petitioners.</p> <p>At the request of Mr. Dominic Fernandes, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs (CBIC), appearing for Central Tax, list the matters on 08.04.2026.</p> <p>Meanwhile, learned Senior Standing Counsel for CBIC shall obtain instructions on the issue of temporary registration to the petitioner in W.P.No.9166 of 2026 to prefer a challenge to the adjudication order dated 30.12.2025 imposing liability upon the Managing Director of the company in W.P.No.9354 of 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>HCJ (AKrS,J)</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GMM,J</b></p> <p>KL</p>	